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CASTORLAND 
 
www.villageofcastorlandny.org 
 

Robin Grunert 
PO Box 104, Castorland, NY 13620 
Phone:   376-3895         Fax:   301-4086 

castorland@twcny.rr.com 

Mark Moshier 
PO Box 111 
Castorland, NY 13620 
Phone: 376-7406 

Mark Birchenough 
Phone: 376-6185 (home) 
Cell: 681-3440 

 

None 

     

CONSTABLEVILLE 
 

Mary Failing 
PO Box 386, Constableville, NY 13325 
Phone: 397-2569 

villconst386@gmail.com 

Alan Klossner 
5829 High St 
Constableville, NY 13325 
Phone: 397-2777            afklossner@gmail.com  

None - Contact Mayor or Clerk Peter Hayes 
397-2320 

     

COPENHAGEN 
 
www.villageofcopenhagen.org 

Sue Parker                               M-Th 8am-4:30pm 
PO Box 237, Copenhagen, NY 13626 
Phone: 688-4229                 Fax: 688-2216 

vcopenhagen@centralny.twcbc.com 

Kenneth Clarke 
PO Box 237 
Copenhagen, NY 13626 
Phone: 688-2923 

Mark Fargo 
Village Office: 688-4229 

Vacant 

     

CROGHAN 
 
www.croghanny.org 

Nancy Martin 
PO Box 391, Croghan, NY 13327 
Phone: 346-1979 

nancymartin5150@gmail.com 

Mike Monnat 
PO Box 391, Croghan, NY 13327 
Phone: 716-481-7371 

mmonnat@croghanny.org 

Chris Nortz 
Village Office 346-1979 

 

 

     

HARRISVILLE 
 
www.villageofharrisvilleny.org 

Janet Taylor                          M,W,F 9am-3:30 pm 
PO Box 249, Harrisville, NY 13648 
Phone: 543-2215         Fax: 543-2219 

clerk@villageofharrisvilleny.org 

Gary Williams 
PO Box 249, Harrisville, NY 13648 
Phone: 543-2215 

gwilliams@villageofharrisvilleny.org 

Roger Fuller 
PO Box 155, Harrisville, NY 13648 
Phone: 543-2215 

rfuller69@verizon.net 

543-2215 

     

LOWVILLE 
 
www.villageoflowville.org 

Pam Roes                                     M-F 8am - 4pm 
5535 Bostwick St, Lowville, NY 13367 
Phone: 376-2834           Fax: 376-2010 

proes@villageoflowville.org 

Donna Smith 
5535 Bostwick St, Lowville, NY 13367 
Phone:  376-2834 

villow@villageoflowville.org 

Thomas Compo 
Office: 376-2834 
Shop: 376-6624 

tcompo@villageoflowville.org 

Charlotte Beagle 
5535 Bostwick St, Lowville, NY 
Phone: 376-7403 

cbeagle@frontier.com 
     

LYONS FALLS 
 
www.villageoflyonsfalls.com 
 

Barbara Denslow   Mon 2-5pm, Thurs 9am-12pm 
PO Box 368, Lyons Falls, NY 13368 
Phone: 348-5081             Fax: 507-8109 
 

lfvillage@live.com 

Anne Huntress 
PO Box 368, Lyons Falls, NY 1 3368 
Phone: 348-5081        

 
anne.huntress@yahoo.com 

Shane Rogers 
3907 High St, Lyons Falls, NY 13368 
Village Garage: 348-8633 
 

lfvillagedpw@centralny.twbc.com 

Shirley Vannest 
PO Box 54 
Lyons Falls, NY 13368 
Phone: 348-8591 

svann60@yahoo.com 
     

PORT LEYDEN Janice Dosztan 
PO Box 582, Port Leyden, NY 13433 
Phone: 348-8613 

clerktreasurerport16@gmail.com 

Heather Collins 
PO Box 582, Port Leyden, NY 13433 
Phone: 513-4127 

villageofportmayor@gmail.com 

Joshua Marmon 
Village Garage: 348-8555 
Cell: 767-9451 

Gerald Schaffner 
2980 Canal St 
Port Leyden, NY 13433 
Phone: 348-6436 

     

TURIN 
 

Terry Dunn 
PO Box 223, Turin, NY 13473 
Phone: 348-8838         Fax: 348-8782 

tdunn8@twcny.rr.com 

Douglas Hunt 
6312 Main St 
Turin, NY 13473 
Phone: 348-6769 

Thomas Smith 
Home: 348-4419 

 

Mark Paczkowski 
S State St 
Turin, NY 13473 
Phone: 348-8006 

VILLAGE TAX BILLS  

Tax Collection Penalty 

June No Penalty 
July 5% 
August 6% 
September 7% 
October 8% 
November Returned to County 
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